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2025 Meeker-McLeod-Sibley Community Health Board 

Meeker County McLeod County Sibley County 

District 1 
Beth Oberg (Chair)           
Occupation: Commissioner       
708 S. Armstrong Ave     
Litchfield, Mn 55355  
(320)221-0140
Beth.Oberg@co.meeker.mn.us

District 3
Paul Johnson
Occupation: Commissioner 21475 
CSAH 9
Darwin, Mn 55324
(320)583-3003
Paul.Johnson@co.meeker.mn.us

District 2 (ALTERNATE)          
Cheryl VanOrt
Occupation: Commissioner 61100 
270th St
Litchfield, Mn 55355
(320)221-4405
Cheryl.Vanort@co.meeker.mn.us

District 4 
Lori Cacka (Secretary)
Occupation: Commissioner 
154 7th Ave South    
Brownton, Mn 55312
(320) 510-1356
Lori.Cacka@mcleodcountygovmn.gov

District 1 
Nathan Schmalz
Occupation: Commissioner  
19906 Cable Ave 
Lester Prairie Mn 55354 
(320) 282-9647
Nathan.Schmalz@mcleodcountymn.gov

District 5 (ALTERNATE) 
Joe Nagel
Occupation: Commissioner 
14 Main St South #3            
Hutchinson, Mn 55350 
(320) 296-1739
Joseph.Nagel@mcleodcountymn.gov

District 3 
Lyle Grochow (Vice Chair) 
Occupation: Commissioner      
PO Box 256 
400 Court Ave
Gaylord, Mn 55334 
507-380-3874
LyleGrochow@sibleycounty.gov

District 1 
Peter Koch
Occupation: Commissioner      
PO Box 256
400 Court Ave
Gaylord, Mn 55334
PeterKoch@sibleycounty.gov

District 5 (ALTERNATE)         
Steve Saxton 
Occupation: Commissioner 
59653 300th St         
Winthrop, Mn 55396 
(507) 829-9260
SteveSaxton@sibleycounty.gov
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mailto:danny.schiefelbein@co.meeker.mn.us
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MMS CHS Administrator 
Kiza Olson 
114 N Holcombe Ave
STE 250 
Litchfield MN 55355 
(320) 510-1319
Kiza.Olson@mmspublichealth.org

Meeker County Health & Human Services 
Director 
Paul Bukovich
114 N Holcombe Ave
Litchfield, MN 55355 
(320) 693-5301
Paul.Bukovich@co.meeker.mn.us

Meeker County Health & Human Services 
Deputy Director 
Kay Winterfeldt
114 N Holcombe Ave
Litchfield, MN 55355 
(320) 693-5373
Kay.Winterfeldt@co.meeker.mn.us

Meeker County Public Health Supervisor
Chukuma Ijioma
114 N Holcombe Ave
Litchfield, MN 55355 
(320) 693-5383
Chukuma.Ijioma@co.meeker.mn.us

Sibley County Health & Human Services 
Director
Klea Rettmann
111 8th St 
Gaylord, MN 5334 
(507) 237-4003
KleaRettmann@sibleycounty.gov

Sibley County Public Health Supervisor
Rachel Fruhwirth
111 8th St 
Gaylord, MN 5334 
(507)237-4324
RachelFruhwirth@sibleycounty.gov

Medical Consultant 
Cassandra Bulau, MD 
Meeker Memorial Hospital & Clinics 
Litchfield, Mn 
(320) 693-3233

MDH Public Health Consultant 
Leah Jesser
(507) 344-2732
Leah.Jesser@state.mn.us

MMS CHS Legal Authority 
Donald E. Lannoye, Sibley County Attorney
400 Court Ave
PO Box 171
Gaylord, Mn 55334
(507) 237-7423
DonLannoye@sibleycounty.gov

McLeod County Health & Human Services 
Director 
Berit Spors
McLeod Government Center 
520 Chandler Ave N
Glencoe, Mn 55336
Desk (320) 864-1288
Moblie (320) 583-5612
Berit.Spors@mcleodcountymn.gov

McLeod County Public Health Supervisor
Brittany Becker
McLeod Government Center 
520 Chandler Ave N
Glencoe, MN 55336 
(320) 864-1380
Brittany.Becker@mcleodcountymn.gov
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